
Committed Seats 11122019 Baltimore County Department of Planning

Principal School
Neighboring School 

Spare Capacity
with 

Development Plan Name PAI # Filing Date
Analysis 

Date

 HOH Order 
Date/PAI/DRC Approval 

Date*

Committed 
Seats**

Middleborough ES
Fullerton ES
Vincent Farm ES
West Towson ES
Towson HS
Ridgely MS
Ridgely MS
West Towson ES
Towson HS
Woodholme ES

Shady Spring ES

Ridgely MS

Joppa View ES***

Sandalwood ES
Carney ES
Joppa View ES
Stoneleigh ES
Loch Raven HS
Cockeysville MS
Dumbarton MS
Riderwood ES
Loch Raven HS
Owings Mills ES
Essex ES

Osprey Pointe
Bucks School House Road - 1st Amendment
Paragon at Nottingham Ridge
York Road Project
Avalon Towson
Castanea - Phase 1 (Lot 40)
Limekiln Farm
Towson Row PUD 1st Refinement
Towson Row PUD 1st Refinement
Metro Center at Owings Mills (3rd Refinement)

Martin Farms

Castanea Phases 2 & 3

Perry Hall Ridge

15-0757
14-368
11-1091

09-0819
09-0377
08-0886
09-0797
09-0851
09-0851
04-0652

14-0497

08-0886

11-1144

12/18/14
06/04/15
04/21/14
10/10/14
12/22/16
07/12/17
06/28/17
06/20/17
06/20/17
03/07/17

11/08/17

10/24/17

1/18/2018

02/19/15
07/02/15
06/11/14
11/28/14
02/24/17
08/23/17
07/20/17
12/19/17
12/19/17
02/28/19

12/18/17

11/02/17

3/5/2018

09/11/15
09/29/15
01/15/16
04/12/16
08/31/17
09/15/17
10/26/17
11/22/17
11/22/17
02/14/18

03/06/18

03/08/18

5/9/2018

31
56
16
34
42
7
8
22
26
65
50
51
8
72
12

McCormick ES
Cockeysville MS
Chapel Hill ES
Vincent Farm ES
Carney ES 20
Oakleigh ES 9

Fullerton ES*** Elmwood ES The Village of White Marsh PUD 14-0496 12/14/17 01/03/18 06/04/18 14
Villa Cresta ES 18
Vincent Farm ES 82

Fullerton ES Villa Cresta ES Avenue Grand 11-0349 6/21/2018 8/28/2018 10/11/2018 1

Deep Creek ES

Vincent Farm ES
Perry Hall MS
New Town ES

Mars Estates ES Hyde Park Overlook

Vincent Estates
Klausmeier Manor
Friedler Property - 8th refinement to CRG plan

15-0092

15-1006
11-1158

04-0414

6/13/2018

09/07/18
10/29/18
06/12/18

6/27/2018

10/01/18
12/19/18
12/17/18

11/9/2018

01/16/19
04/01/19
11/01/19

62
55
21
53
82

Sandalwood ES
Chase ES
Pine Grove MS
Deer Park ES

*: Should the development project be a planned unit development (PUD), the county Department of Permits, Approval, and Inspections (PAI)'s approval date is entered in this column
of the Committed Seats sheet. 
**: Committed Seats are the number of seats that have been allocated to a school district to relieve an adjacent overcrowded school district (Adopted School Impact Analysis 
Regulations: 02 Definitions-C-5).  The utilization of the adjacent spare capacity will be carried forward for four years or until the subject residential development is completely built 
(School Impact Analysis Regulations, 05-B).
***: Committed seats are calculated per the Option C Estimated Enrollments in the Northeast Area Elementary Community Boundary Study Approved Boundary Data Table by
the Baltimore County Board of Education on March 6, 2018.

A development or PUD plan without an overcrowded school is not in this chart.


