Principal School	Neighboring School with Spare Capacity	Development Plan Name	PAI #	Filing Date	Analysis Date	HOH Order Date/PAI/DRC Approval Date*	Committed Seats**
Middleborough ES	Sandalwood ES	Osprey Pointe	15-0757	12/18/14	02/19/15	09/11/15	31
Fullerton ES	Carney ES	Bucks School House Road - 1st Amendment	14-368	06/04/15	07/02/15	09/29/15	56
Vincent Farm ES	Joppa View ES	Paragon at Nottingham Ridge	11-1091	04/21/14	06/11/14	01/15/16	16
West Towson ES	Stoneleigh ES	York Road Project	09-0819	10/10/14	11/28/14	04/12/16	34
Towson HS	Loch Raven HS	Avalon Towson	09-0377	12/22/16	02/24/17	08/31/17	42
Ridgely MS	Cockeysville MS	Castanea - Phase 1 (Lot 40)	08-0886	07/12/17	08/23/17	09/15/17	7
Ridgely MS	Dumbarton MS	Limekiln Farm	09-0797	06/28/17	07/20/17	10/26/17	8
West Towson ES	Riderwood ES	Towson Row PUD 1st Refinement	09-0851	06/20/17	12/19/17	11/22/17	22
Towson HS	Loch Raven HS	Towson Row PUD 1st Refinement	09-0851	06/20/17	12/19/17	11/22/17	26
Woodholme ES	Owings Mills ES	Metro Center at Owings Mills (3rd Refinement)	04-0652	03/07/17	02/28/19	02/14/18	65
Shady Spring ES	Essex ES	Martin Farms	14-0497	11/08/17	12/18/17	03/06/18	50
	McCormick ES						51
Ridgely MS	Cockeysville MS	Castanea Phases 2 & 3	08-0886	10/24/17	11/02/17	03/08/18	8
Joppa View ES***	Chapel Hill ES	Perry Hall Ridge	11-1144	1/18/2018	3/5/2018	5/9/2018	72
	Vincent Farm ES						12
Fullerton ES***	Carney ES	The Village of White Marsh PUD	14-0496	12/14/17	01/03/18	06/04/18	20
	Oakleigh ES						9
	Elmwood ES						14
	Villa Cresta ES						18
	Vincent Farm ES						82
Fullerton ES	Villa Cresta ES	Avenue Grand	11-0349	6/21/2018	8/28/2018	10/11/2018	1
Deep Creek ES	Mars Estates ES	Hyde Park Overlook	15-0092	6/13/2018	6/27/2018	11/9/2018	62
	Sandalwood ES						55
Vincent Farm ES	Chase ES	Vincent Estates	15-1006	09/07/18	10/01/18	01/16/19	21
Perry Hall MS	Pine Grove MS	Klausmeier Manor	11-1158	10/29/18	12/19/18	04/01/19	53
New Town ES	Deer Park ES	Friedler Property - 8th refinement to CRG plan	04-0414	06/12/18	12/17/18	11/01/19	82

\*: Should the development project be a planned unit development (PUD), the county Department of Permits, Approval, and Inspections (PAI)'s approval date is entered in this column of the Committed Seats sheet.

\*\*: Committed Seats are the number of seats that have been allocated to a school district to relieve an adjacent overcrowded school district (Adopted School Impact Analysis

Regulations: 02 Definitions-C-5). The utilization of the adjacent spare capacity will be carried forward for four years or until the subject residential development is completely built (School Impact Analysis Regulations, 05-B).

\*\*\*: Committed seats are calculated per the Option C Estimated Enrollments in the Northeast Area Elementary Community Boundary Study Approved Boundary Data Table by the Baltimore County Board of Education on March 6, 2018.

A development or PUD plan without an overcrowded school is not in this chart.